

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
MGDOUD DYDY

B2/14/19



0/28/19-01041-019 \*\*87.50

2019 FEB 13 PH 1: 12



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 1, 2019

. . . .

ADRIANE D. KNIGHT 500 NW 2ND AVENUE #1-2591 MIAMI, FL 33101

SUBJECT: ETHEL S. KNIGHT & DECEASED ISSAC KNIGHT, SR. TRUST FUND, INC. Ref. Number: W19000010404

We have received your document for ETHEL S. KNIGHT & DECEASED ISSAC KNIGHT, SR. TRUST FUND, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list each officer or director address.,

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 019A00002352

4

www.sunbiz.org

# **COVER LETTER**

Adriane D. Knight 500 NW 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue #1-2591 Miami, FL 33101 (305) 417-0344 fadrianedk@gmail.com<sup>3</sup>

Department of State Division of Incorporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

· · · ·

.

### SUBJECT: Ethel S. Knight & Deceased Issac Knight, Sr. Trust Fund, Inc.

Please find enclosed an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a money order for \$87.50 –Filing fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a nonprofit Corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 617, makes and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I Name

<u>KNIGHT, SR. TRUST FUND, INC.</u>		6193	
ARTICLE II Principle Office	- `	FEB	-
The principal place of business and mailing address of the corpor	ation:	 	
500 NW 2 <sup>ND</sup> AVENUE #1-2591 MIAMI, FL 33101			-
ARTICLE III Purpose		$\sim$	

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The primary objective of Ethel S.

Knight & Deceased Issac Knight, Sr. Trust Fund, Inc., is to, but shall not be limited to: Restore, Reunite, Rehabilitate, Rebuild, Revitalize, Support, Transition, Sustain, Educate, Portfolio, Improve, Reinvest, Landmark, Refurbish, Reassemble, Re-image, Replace, Fundraise, Build Hope in Communities, Community Outreach, Democracy and Homeless Programs as well as Grants, Heritage and Humanity for Children, Families, Businesses, Church's, Hospitals, Clinics. College & Universities, Housing Projects, and Properties that have been Affected, Lost or Destroyed by Natural Disaster, Fires, Drought, Time of Emergency, Malicious Destruction, Terror Attack, Separation, Divorce, Probate, Lack of Opportunity, Exclusion, Shutdown, Furlough, Strick, Discrimination, Exemplary Damage, Lack of Democracy, Price Coughing, Kidnapping, Lack of Art & Culture, Foreclosure, Auction, Segregation, Abuse, Eviction, Inhumanity, Welfare, Torcher, Suspension, False Criminal Record, Addiction, Scam, Genetic, Unlawful Activities, Infirmity, Disease, Bullying, Hardship, Death, Wholesale, Lien, Illegal Activities, Malfunctions-Science, Engineering, Technology, Security, Architecture & Design, Code and Programming. The purpose shall include activities to Stimulate, Honor, Notarize, Research, Manage, Restore the Right to Vote, Motorize, Activate, Collaborate, Inherit, Invest,

Donate. Reinstate. Recount. Shelter, Patent, House. Expunge, Volunteer, Counsel, Mentor. Innovate. Advise. Advocate. Emergency Respond. Fellowship & Scholarship. Offer & Accept. Landmark. Enhance. Redesign. Re-engineer. Re-examine. Accomplish. Acquire. Perpetuate. Archive. Auction and Grant Access. **The purpose shall include** Operational use of the Cultural & History. Heritage. Tradition. Agriculture. Ancestry. Collection. Tourism. Antique. Journal. Deed. Title. Will. Gift. Trust. Estate. Portfolio, Insurance. Record. Data. Vote. Code. Design. Lab. Property. Storage. Vital Record. License. Studio, Museum. Material and Resources now or become available in the future.

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, disaster relief, religious, and educational purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The Corporation may receive and administer funds for religious, disaster relief, educational, and charitable purposes, within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and to that end, the Corporation is empowered to hold any property, or any undivided interest therein, without limitation as to amount or value; to dispose of any such property and to invest, reinvest, or deal with the principal or the income in such a manner as, in the judgment of the directors and officers, will best promote the purposes of the Corporation, without limitation, except limitations, if any, as may be contained in the instrument under which such property is received, these Articles of Incorporation, the By-Laws of the Corporation, or any applicable laws, do any other act or thing incidental to or connected with the foregoing purposes or in advancement thereof, but not for the pecuniary profit or financial gain of its directors or officers except as permitted under the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, trustee, officer of the Corporation, or any private individual, except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation affecting one or more of its purposes, and no member, trustee, officer of the Corporation, or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the Corporation.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting, to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in or intervene in. including the publication or distribution of statements, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provisions of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

• • • • •

· . ·

# ARTICLE IV Munner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected and/or appointed: The method of election as stated in the by-laws

# ARTICLE V Dissolution

On the Dissolution of the Corporation or any of the Corporation Assets the Members, Trustees & Directors and Officers shall by entitled to share in the dissolution of the Corporation assets or Corporation by vote, distribute assets for tax-exempt purpose and effer paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation assets, distribute the assets of the Corporation exclusively to another nonprofit Corporation for charitable, scientific or educational purposes in such manner and to such qualified organization or organizations as they shall determine.

## ARTICLE VI Initial Directors and Officers

Name and Title:	<u>Address:</u>
Ethel S. Knight	105 Riverside Kur, Drive
President	Indian Head, MID 20640
Adriane D. Knight	725 NE 85 <sup>th</sup> Street #205
Founder/Treasurer	Miami, FL 33108
Patricia K. Pearson	7903 Orion Circle
Secretary	Laurel, MD (20724
Michael I. Knight	2528 Edge Comb Circle North
Director	Baltimore, MD 21215
Assac Knight, Jr.	105 Riverside Rut. Drive
Director	Indian Head, MEP 20640
Reynard Knight	34 Rockville Drifte
Director	Dover, Delawart 19904

Page 4 of 5

Reynard Knight Director Dover, Delaware

### ARTICLE VII Registered Agent

The name and Florida address of the registered agent is:

Winifred D. Browne 10800 Biscayne Boulevard, Ste. 1050 Miami, FL 33161

<u>ARTICLE VIII Incorporator</u>

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Adriane D. Knight 500 NW 2nd Avenue, #12591 Miami, FL 33101

ARTICLE VIIII Effective Date

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Date:

Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

N	1
Signature of Incorporator	Date: 1/23/2019